

# Price list Effective from 1 January 2025

# **EPPING PARK**

When choosing a special spot in nature for you or your loved one's final resting place, consider which of the five Park Experiences best reflects the person. Our Living Memorial Parks offer a range of options to suit your wishes and budget - within Woodland, Meadow, Lawn, Orchard and Gardens.

#### **SERVICE FEES**

All services include a Music Tribute (valued at £75, with up to 25 photos and music of your choice) and a single image.

Cremation Service (60 minutes)	£1,095
Cremation Service (30 minutes)	£795
Memorial or Burial Service (60 minutes)	£745
Hall hire (wakes and additional Service Hall hire – 60 minutes)	£495

Hall hire covers both entry and exit. Any overrun or additional time in the Hall will be charged at the hourly service rate as above.

#### **PLOT FEES**

Exclusive Rights of E	Burial	50 years	10 years	Lifetime Term	Lifetime Term
		Burial	Ashes	Burial	Ashes
TREES	Tree Circle	£5,395	£3,245		
	Park Tree	£9,695	£4,845		
	Living Memorial Tree			£16,795	£8,395
VAULTS	Ash Vault		£5,195		
INTERMENTS	Scattering				£645
	Park Grave	£3,745	£1,895		
	Living Memorial Bay, from			£19,345	£19,345
GARDENS	Communal Garden	£7,095	£3,545		
	Park Garden				£11,645
	Living Memorial Garden, from			£22,595	£22,595

Ashes plots accommodate two sets of ashes, while burial plots allow for two burials or a combination of burial and ashes, with exceptions in select areas of the Park. Additional lease options are available, please speak to a member of the team for more information.

# **INTERMENT FEES**

Children under 18 years of age	No charge
Burial	£1,295
Ashes	£445

#### **CHILDREN UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE**

There is no charge for babies and children for the Lifetime Term for burial or ashes, subject to the Park's lease.

#### **OTHER FEES**

Weekend surcharge (in addition to fees above)	£595
Administration fee for amending or copying documents or issuing an Overseas Certificate	£125
Bespoke post-placing permit	£125
We do not charge a non-residency fee if you live outside the area.	

### **VIDEO STREAMING SERVICE**

Live and On Demand	High-quality live-streamed service, viewable on the day and online for a further	£54
	28 days	

# **VISUAL TRIBUTE AND MUSIC SERVICES**

Single photo	A complimentary photo shown throughout the service		Complimentary
Extra single photo	Additional holding image		£10
Extra tribute photos	For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute		£22
Extra work charges	Additional personalised edits to your Music Tribute, Themed Tribute, Family Supplied video or Livestream		£22
Late fees	Applied for amendments requested after the content submission deadlines		£22
Family-supplied tribute	Checking, preparation, and upload of your video		£32
Basic Slideshow	Photo slideshow of up to 25 photos with simple transitions, set to loop. Music not included		£50
Music Tribute	Beautifully crafted tribute of up to 25 photos, fade transitions	timed to your chosen music with	Complimentary
	- For each additional Music Tribute		£75
Themed Tribute	Professionally edited photo montage, timed t	o music, with a variety of themes	£95
KEEPSAKES			
Digital download	Digital download link - when ordered alongsic or Tribute	le the Live & On Demand Stream	£10
	Digital download link of the streamed service -	when ordered as a stand alone item	£54
DVD/USB Keepsake	DVD or USB keepsake in a personalised grey linen case		£55
Video Book	A portable video set in its own A5 electronic screen, encased in a linen-wrapped book		£95
Memory Box	Includes a DVD, USB and up to 25 photos professionally printed and delivered in a bespoke, linen-wrapped box		£130
Second copies	Additional copy of the Keepsake range:	- DVD or USB	£32
		- Video Books	£75
		- Memory Box	£100

Disclaimer: While issues are rare, due to the nature of the internet, no guarantee is given that live streaming and audio/visual delivery will be uninterrupted or error-free.

Please call our team on 01992 523863 for any questions or to clarify specific details related to pricing.

Prices are correct at time of printing: 1 January 2025